
East US Route 36 Sewer Extension

Plan Holders List-5/23/2014-11:30AM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
5/13/2014 Champaign County Commissioners Andrea Millice 1512 US Route 68 South, Suite A100 Urbana OH 43078 937-484-1611 a.millice@co.champaign.oh.us

5/13/2014 City of Urbana-Office of the City Engineer Tyler Bumbalough 205 South Main Street Urbana OH 43078 937-652-4324 937-652-5145 tyler.bumbalough@ci.urbana.oh.us

5/13/2014 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus Ms. Linda K. St. Peter 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 dodge.bidding@mhfi.com

5/13/2014 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com

5/13/2014 ISQFT Plan Room Ms. Jenae Coulter 4500 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 502 Blue Ash OH 45242 800-364-2059 x8393 866-570-8187 ohio@ISQFT.com

5/13/2014 Reed Construction Data Mr. Ryan Duggan 30 Technology Prkwy. S., Ste. 100 Norcross GA 30092 770-417-4037 ryan.duggan@reedbusiness.com

5/13/2014 Allied Construction Industries Ms. Candi Oakley 3 Kovach Drive Cincinnati OH 45215 513-221-8020 513-221-8023 coakley@aci-construction.org

5/19/2014 Waugh Excavating LLC Mr. Josh Waugh 12784 State Route 218 Crown City OH 45623 740-963-0022 josh@waughexcavating.com

5/20/2014 LeVan's Excavating, Inc. Mr. Jeremy LeVan 4198 US Hwy 68 South West Liberty OH 43357 937-599-2535 937-599-2435 jlevan@levansexcavating.com

5/20/2014 Underground Utilities, Inc. Ms. Debora Querin 416 W. Monroe Street, PO Box 428 Monroeville OH 44847 419-465-2587 419-465-4289 general@undergroundutilitiesinc.com

5/21/2014 Tom's Construction, Inc. Mr. Clay Lange 821 Cooper Drive St. Henry OH 45883 419-678-2457 419-678-2293 ccanary.tomsconst@bright.net

5/23/2014 Ours Excavating, Ltd. Mr. Jim Burson 4651 Co. Rd. 101 Mt. Gilead OH 43338 567-231-3198 dirtdigger3105@gmail.com

5/23/2014 J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 518 Miami St. Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net


